Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Los Medanos College (2019 Administration)
2019 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent
6. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7033 Very often 62 1.7
college, | have participated in activities or
discussions outside of class that encouraged me
to examine my understanding of issues of race Often 66 125
and ethnicity.
Sometimes 110 20.7
Never 292 55.1
Total 529 100.0
7. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7034 Strongly Agree 137 257
college, my instructors have expressed high
expectations of me.
Agree 297 55.9
Disagree 74 14.0
Strongly Disagree 24 4.4
Total 531 100.0
8. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7035 Strongly Agree 15 28
college, | have personally experienced
discrimination.
Agree 26 5.1
Disagree 125 241
Strongly Disagree 353 68.0
Total 519 100.0
9. Which of the following services would help you COLLQ7036 Mental health services and support on campus 178 36.6
succeed at LMC.
Peer-run support groups on campus 86 17.8
Assistance with medical bills and transportation 47 9.7
Early outreach opportunities with mental health 26 5.3
providers
Opportunities for support of my family and friends 148 30.5
Total 486 100.0
10. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7037 Yes 183 36.2
college, | have been advised by a college staff
member who is my same race and/or ethnicity.
No 323 63.8
Total 506 100.0
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11. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7038 None 231 451
college, | have taken the following number of
classes taught by instructors who are my same
race and/or ethnicity. One 136 26.5
Two 69 135
Three 38 75
Four or more 38 74
Total 513 100.0
12. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7039 Very often 57 1.3
college, my instructors have included topics and
perspectives focused on race and ethnicity in my
classes. Often 118 235
Sometimes 140 279
Never 187 37.2
Total 503 100.0
13. I always find myself living COLLQ7040 Strongly Agree 129 251
paycheck-to-paycheck.
Agree 125 244
Disagree 130 254
Strongly Disagree 65 12.7
| am not currently employed 64 124
Total 513 100.0
14. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7041 Strongly Agree 309 60.0
college, | am confident that | will complete all of my
courses with a grade of “C” or better.
Agree 164 31.9
Disagree 36 71
Strongly Disagree 5 1.0
Total 515 100.0
15. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7042 Strongly Agree 54 10.7
college, | feel like | am connected to the LMC
community.
Agree 177 34.6
Disagree 209 40.9
Strongly Disagree 71 13.8
Total 511 100.0
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16. I have too much debt right now, such as credit COLLQ7043 Strongly Agree 92 17.9
card debt, student loan debt, car loan debt, or
money owed to family or friends.
Agree 106 20.6
Disagree 98 19.1
Strongly Disagree 75 14.5
| do not have any other debt 144 27.9
Total 514 100.0
17. This college has provided me with adequate COLLQ7044 Strongly Agree 113 220
information about financial assistance
(scholarships, grants, loans, etc.).
Agree 169 32.9
Disagree 126 246
Strongly Disagree 41 7.9
| have not needed any information about financial 64 12.6
assistance
Total 513 100.0
18. One reason | have stayed enrolled this COLLQ7045 Strongly Agree 34 6.7
academic term is to continue receiving my
financial aid.
Agree 50 9.9
Disagree 130 255
Strongly Disagree 98 19.3
| do not receive financial aid 198 38.7
Total 511 100.0
19. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7046 Very often 33 6.8
college, | have participated in a formal student
mentoring program (a program in which | have
received guidance and support from an Often 40 8.2
experienced student, faculty, or staff member).
Sometimes 53 11.0
Never 359 741
Total 485 100.0
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20. During the current academic year at this COLLQ7047 Very often 29 6.1
college, | have assumed a position in student

leadership and/or participated in student

organizations/clubs. Often 27 57

Sometimes 49 101

Never 377 781

Total 482 100.0
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